
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3560
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2001
HEALTH FAIR
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States where Health Fair was organized during the last three years till now;

(b) the amount spent thereon, fair-wise; and

(c) the places where health fair are proposed to be organized during the current financial year, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. C.P. THAKUR)

(a) The `Parivar Kalyan and Swasthya Melas` have been held at Mathura, Delhi, Lucknow, Kargil, Patna, Perambur (Tamil Nadu), Badal (Punjab), Sultanpur(U.P.) and Ghazipur (U.P.).

(b) The amounts spent thereon, fair-wise is given in statement enclosed at Annexure.

(c) The proposals have been received for holding of `Parivar Kalyan and Swasthya Melas` at Najafgarh (Delhi), CHC Baldev, Mathura (UP), Gonda (UP), Gangtok (Sikkim), Cuttack, Sambalpur & Koraput (Orissa) and Srinagar/Garhwal (Uttaranchal).

   ANNEXURE

 Amount Spent for Holding Family Welfare Health Melas
During 2000-2001

Serial No.    Name of State/Place        Amount Spent

1.            Mathura(Uttar Pradesh)(4   Rs. 2,74,500
days)

2.            Delhi (10 days)            Rs. 2,83,000

3.            Kargil (J&K) (3days)       Rs. 2,17,000

4.            Patna(Bihar) (3 days)      Rs. 3,43,500

5.            Lucknow(Uttar Pradesh) (5  Rs.11,50,000
days)
6. Perambur(Tamil Nadu)(2 Rs.
days)                      75,000

Total                                    Rs.23,43,000

Amount Spent for Holding Family Welfare Health Melas During
2001-2002


Serial No.    Name of State/Place        Amount Spent

1.            Badal(Punjab)(3 days)      Rs. 10,00,000

2.            Sultanpur (Uttar Pradesh)  Rs.  15,00,000

(5 days)

3.            Gazipur(Uttar Pradesh) (4  Rs.  12,00,000
days)
Total                                    Rs.   37,00,000
..
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